33.00 Uou,

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Corporation		10/20/2005	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodia Inc.
Street Address:	259 Prospect Plains Road
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0807129	MARSCHALL
Registration Number:	0873545	MARSCHALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@klng.com
Correspondent Name: Keith E. Danish, Esq.

Address Line 1: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Nicholson Graham

Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0820090.0097	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith E. Danish	
Signature:	/keith e. danish/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0307

900040284

Date:	01/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment from Bayer to Rhodia 2 source=assignment from Bayer to Rhodia 2	• •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0308

USA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Corporation, an Indiana Corporation, 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania 15205, United States of America [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], is the

owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the annexed "Schedule",

which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Rhodia Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a business address of 259

Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, United States of America [hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"], is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the goodwill of the

business associated therewith, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks in the

United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks,

the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

BAYER CORPORATION

Dated: October 20, 2005

Drint Nome: Keith

MG

Frint Nan

: Keith R. Abrams

Title:

Assistant Secretary

#280013 v.2

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No	Registration Date
MARSCHALL	0807129	April 19, 1966
MARSCHALL	0873545	July 22, 1969

#280013 v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0310